S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27539/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in RFA No.908/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SULOCHANAN URS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.RANGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of interim stay and with $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) +\left($

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 is rejected. However, liberty is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to make an application for grant of fresh stay upon completion of service on respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master