COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 of 2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27539/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in RFA No.908/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SULOCHANAN URS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.T.RANGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

> Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Ms. Shristhi Govil, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties are ad idem that an opportunity may be given to the parties to have their disputes settled amicably through the process of mediation. They suggested that the matter may be referred to the Bangalore Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, we refer the matter to the Bangalore Mediation Centre.

The parties shall appear before the Coordinator, Bangalore Mediation Centre on December 17, 2013.

The Co-ordinator, Bangalore Mediation Centre shall submit his report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com