S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27539/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in RFA No.908/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SULOCHANAN URS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.RANGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv. for

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv. Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Appeal to be listed for final hearing within one year from

today.

Status quo with regard to house shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

(Rajesh Dham)

| (Renu Diwan)

Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com